

**Update for the
Central Overland Trail
Utah & Nevada
Driving Guide, First Edition, 2016**

Page 51 – In the third paragraph, second sentence, change 0.4 miles to 0.1 miles.

In the fourth paragraph, second sentence, change 5.3 miles to 3.0 miles and EXIT 291 to EXIT 288.

Page 210 – The W-LONGITUDE for CON-24 contains a typo. It should read: 117°23.106' to agree with the coordinates on page 164